RESTRICTED PARKING AND STOPPING
CHAPTER 28A
RESTRICTED PARKING AND STOPPING
Authority
N.J.S.A. 27:lA-5, 27:lA-6, 39:4-138.1, 39:4-198, and 39:4-199.
Source and Effective Date
R.1993 d.257, effective May 7, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 1479(b), 25 N.J.R. 2496(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 28A, Restricted Parking and Stopping, expires on May 7,
1998.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 28A, Restricted Parking and Stopping, Subchapter 1, was
originally adopted as N.J.A.C. 16:28-3, No Parking Zones, by R.1974
d.115, effective May 9, 1974. See: 6 N.J.R. 154(c), 6 N.J.R. 250(a).
Subchapter 2, Emergency Stopping Only, was originally adopted as
N.J.A.C. 16:28-9 by R.1976 d.40, effective February 13, 1976. See: 7
N.J.R. 576(a), 8 N.J.R. 139(b). N.J.A.C. 16:28-3 and 9 were adminis-
tratively recodified as N.J.A.C. 16:28A-1 and 2, effective March 20,
1980. '
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 28A expired on
August l. 1983, and subsequently was adopted as new rules by R.1983
d.495, effective November 7, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R. 1450(b), 15 N.J.R.
1867(d). Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 28A was
readopted as R.1988 d.290, effective June 1, 1988. See: 20 N.J.R.
887(a), 20 N.J.R. 1569(a). Subchapter lA, Restricted Parking and
Stopping on Roads under Reconstruction or Repair, was adopted as
R.1991 d.398, effective August 5, 1991. See: 23 N.J.R. 1524(a), 23
N.J.R. 2319(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 28A was rea-
dopt'ed as R. 1993 d.257. See: Source and Effective Date. See, also,
section annotations for specific rulemaking activity.

(1) Near side bus stop:
(A) Whispering Woods Boulevard (105 feet).
2. Along the southbound (westerly) side in Middlesex
County:
i. In the Township of South Brunswick:
(1) Near side bus stop:
(A) Wynwood Drive (105 feet).
3. Along the northbound (easterly) side in Mercer
County:
i. In Lawrence Township:
(1) Near side bus stop:
(A) Colonial Lake Drive-Beginning at a point
35 feet south of the southerly curb line of Colonial
Lake Drive and extending 70 feet southerly there-
from.
Amended by R.1979 d.6, effective January 10, 1979.
See: 10 N.J.R. 564(a), 11 N.J.R. 93(b).
Amended by R.1982 d.283, effective September 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 637(a), 14 N.J.R. 982(a).
(a)2 and 3 added.
Amended by R.1984 d.251, effective June 18, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 853(a), 16 N.J.R. 1616(b).
Amended by R.1985 d.11, effective February 4, 1985.
See: 16 N.J.R. 3186(a), 17 N.J.R. 316(a).
(b) added.
Amended by R.1989 d.374, effective July 17, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 1283(a), 21 N.J.R. 2050(b).
In (a): changed "no parking" zones to "no stopping or standing"
zones and deleted reference to provisions in N.J.S.A. 39:4-139.
Added new (a)S regarding Plainsboro Township.
Amended by R.1990 d.587, effective December 3, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2904(a), 22 N.J.R. 3634(a).
Exception added at (a); prohibition increased at (a)2i.
Amended by R.1992 d.407, effective October 19, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2807(a), 24 N.J.R. 3732(a).
Amended by R.1993 d.401, effective August 16, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2226(a), 25 N.J.R. 3841(b).
16:28A-1.2 Route U.S. 1 and 9

(1) Within the entire corporate limits from 9:00
P.M. to 6:00 A.M. every day all year, for trucks only;
and
28A-Sl Supp. 12-16-96
16:28A-1.19
(2) Within the entire corporate limits from 2:00
AM. to 6:00 AM. for all other types of vehicles
every day all year, excluding Sundays and Holidays.
2. In the Borough of Bound Brook, Somerset County:
i. Along the northerly (westbound) side (Union Av-
enue):
( 1) Beginning at a point 105 feet west of the
prolongation of the westerly curb line of Windsor
Street to a point 225 feet westerly therefrom from
8:00 AM. to 4:00 P.M. on school days.
R.1974 d. 77. effective March 28, 1974.
Sec: 6 N.J.R. 120(b), 6 N.J.R. 203(b).
Amended by R.1974 d.159, effective June 20, 1974.
Sec: 6 N.J.R. 203(a), 6 N.J.R. 276(c).
Amended by R.1975 d.295, effective October 2, 1975.
See: 7 N.J.R. 438(b), 7 N.J.R. 522(a).
Amended by R.1976 d.181, effective June 8, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 256(a), 8 N.J.R. 352(f).
Amended by R.1976 d.382, effective December 3, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 534(b), 9 N.J.R. 43(a).
Amended by R.1977 d.77, effective March 9, 1977.
See: 9 N.J.R. 95(b), 9 N.J.R. 190(b).
Amended bv R.1977 d.327, effective August 26, 1977.
See: 9 N.J.R. 348(c), 9 N.J.R. 493(a).
Amended by R.1977 d.329, effective August 26, 1977.
See: 9 N.J.R. 380(a), 9 N.J.R. 493(c).
Amended by R.1978 d. 267, effective August 1, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 298(a), 10 N.J.R. 406(d).
Amended by R.1978 d.307, effective September 7, 1978.
See: IO N.J.R. 358(a), 10 N.J.R. 454(a).
Amended by R. 1978 d.312, effective September 7, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 357(a), 10 N.J.R. 455(e).
Amended by R.1978 d.387, effective October 31, 1978.
See: 10 N..I.R. 451(b), 10 N.J.R. 566(a).
Amended by R.1979 d.38, effective January 31, 1979.
Sec: 11 N.J.R. 24(a), 11 N.J.R. 148(c).
Amended by R.1980 d.290, effective July 1, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 350(a), 12 N.J.R. 496(b).
Amended by R.1980 d.475, effective October 31, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 613(a), 12 N.J.R. 727(d).
(a)9 added.
Amended by R.1981 d.153, effective June 7, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 155(b), 13 N.J.R. 373(d).
(a)7i(6)-(8) added; (a)7ii(4)-(7) added.
Amended by R.1981 d.156, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 157(b), 13 N.J.R. 373(b).

See: 23 N.J.R. 186(a), 23 N.J.R. 1146(c).
Thursday changed to Tuesday at (a)2v.
Amended by R.1992 d.195, effective May 4, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 689(a), 24 N.J.R. 1804(a}.
Revised (a) 1.
Amended by R.1993 d.99, effective March 1, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4499(b). 25 N.J.R. 1004(b).
Revised (a}; deleted (a)2iv through v and added new (a)2iv through
v; revised (b).
Amended by R.1993 d.328, effective July 6, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 1836(a), 25 N.J.R. 2914(a).
Amended by R.1993 d.575, effective November 15, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 3943(a), 25 N.J.R. 5356(b).
Amended by R.1993 d.623, effective December 6, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 4459(b), 25 N.J.R. 5493(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.1, effective January 3, 1994.
See: 25 N.J.R. 4725(a), 26 N.J.R. 250(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.61, effective February 7, 1994.
See: 25 N.J.R. 511 l(b), 26 N.J.R. 823(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.568, effective November 21, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 3605(a), 26 N.J.R. 4637(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.485, effective September 5, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2542(a), 27 N.J.R. 3377(b).
Amended by R.1996 d. 187, effective April 15, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 799(a), 28 N.J.R. 2081(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.448, effective October 7, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3538(b), 28 N.J.R. 4505(b).
Amended by R.1996 d.565, effective December 16, 1996.